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Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

08:15-08:25 08:15-08:25 08:15-08:25 08:15-08:25 08:15-08:25

All Students All Students All Students All Students All Students 

Registration Registration Registration Registration Registration

8:45- Mrs Arthur sends absence text for missing students 
12:30- Ms O’Connor assigns late detentions 

12:45-13:15 12:45-13:15 12:45-13:15 12:45-13:15 12:45-13:15

Year 12 & 13 Year 13 Year 13 Year 12 Year 12 

Assembly in 
the Chapel

Week 1: 
Spiritual 

Assembly 

Week 2: 
Sixth Form 

Team  

Registration

Academic 
Tutoring  

Registration

Read to Rise 

Registration

Academic 
Tutoring  

Registration

Read to Rise  

14:00 all year 12 and 13 registration marks updated 

Primary Contacts: Mrs Arthur, Ms O’Connor & Tutors 
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Primary Contacts: Mr Mbewe, Mrs Arthur & Tutors 
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Absence Procedure and Truancy 
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Primary Contacts: Mr Mbewe, Mrs Arthur & Tutors 
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Primary Contacts: Mr Mbewe, Miss Williams & Tutors 
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Primary Contacts: Mr Mbewe, Miss Williams & Tutors 
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Primary Contacts: Miss Williams, Mr Mbewe, Mrs Arthur & Tutors 
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Primary Contacts: Miss Williams, Mr Mbewe, Mrs Arthur & Tutors 
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Primary Contacts: Miss Williams, Mr Mbewe, Mrs Arthur & Tutors 
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Primary Contacts: Miss Williams, Mr Mbewe, Mrs Arthur & Tutors 

Name Job Contact 

Miss L Williams Associate Assistant Head- Director 
of Sixth Form 
Geography 

lwilliams@sjc.ac 

Mr C Mbewe Deputy Head of Sixth Form 
Art 

cmbewe@sjc.ac 

Mrs Z Arthur Deputy Head of Sixth Form zarthur@sjc.ac
sixthform@sjc.ac 

Mr K Damptey Tutor- Beulah
Engineering  

kdamptey@sjc.ac 

Mr O Austin Tutor- Hill 
Mandarin 

oaustin@sjc.ac 

Mr S Javed Tutor- Dane 
Business Admin  

jsohail@sjc.ac

Mr D Toma Tutor- Brooklands  
Maths 

dtoma@sjc.ac 

Mrs E Owen Tutor- Grange 
English 
Creative Digital Media 

eowen@sjc.ac 

Mr A Barnett Tutor- Netherton 
EAL Coordinator 

abarnett@sjc.ac 

Ms A O’Connor Sixth Form Study Support 
Supervisor 

aoconnor@sjc.ac 

Mrs C Kane Co-Headteacher 
Economics 

ckane@sjc.ac 

Mr G Mantillas Co-Headteacher gmantillas@sjc.ac 

Mr K Amoo-Gottfried Examination Officer Kamoo-
gottfried@sjc.ac 
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